## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Teledyne Wireless, Inc.	09/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Wireless, LLC	
Street Address:	1274 Terra Bella Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4936008

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)373-4610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Billingsley
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 270P-1989-002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy K. Billingsley

Total Attachments: 4

500762519

source=080919 Conversion & Formation Certs. filed#page1.tif source=080919 Conversion & Formation Certs. filed#page2.tif source=080919 Conversion & Formation Certs. filed#page3.tif source=080919 Conversion & Formation Certs. filed#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022151 FRAME: 0099

-CH \$40.00

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TELEDYNE WIRELESS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"TELEDYNE WIRELESS, INC." TO "TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT
7:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008.

371*3129 8100*V

080963662

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6860946

DATE: 09-19-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 09/17/2008 FILED 07:44 PM 09/17/2008 SRV 080963662 - 3713129 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION to LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Teledyne Wireless, Inc., organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law and converting to a Delaware limited liability company, HEREBY CERTIFIES:

- The name of the Delaware corporation to be converted to a Delaware limited liability company is Teledyne Wireless, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Teledyne Wireless, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was October 8, 2003.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which Teledyne Wireless, Inc. will be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Teledyne Wireless, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion of Teledyne Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Teledyne Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, was approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law by written consent of the sole stockholder of Teledyne Wireless, Inc. dated September 17, 2008, and by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Teledyne Wireless, Inc. on September 17, 2008, all in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- This Certificate of Conversion will be effective on September 29, 2008.

Dated: September 17, 2008

TELEDYNE WIRELESS, INC.

Melanie S. Cibik, Vice President

Thelamed all

and Assistant Secretary

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TELEDYNE WIRELESS,
LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2008, AT 7:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008.

3713129 8100V

080963662

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6860946

DATE: 09-19-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 09/17/2008 FILED 07:44 PM 09/17/2008 SRV 080963662 - 3713129 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION for TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Teledyne Wireless, LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Kent County, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.
- 3. Teledyne Wireless, LLC was formed as the result of a conversion of Teledyne Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. Teledyne Wireless, LLC constitutes the continuation of the existence of the converted entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation will be effective on September 29, 2008.

Dated: September 17, 2008

RECORDED: 01/25/2009

Melanie S. Cibik.

Vice President and Assistant Secretary of

Teledyne Wireless, LLC